Macro International limited

REGISTERED OFFICE: 24/147, Ground Floor, Plaza Kalpana, Birhana Road, Kanpur -208001CORP.OFFICE: 304, 3rd Floor Babukhan Estate, Basheerbagh, Hyderabad Telangana 500001

Website: www.miel.co.in, email: meil100@rediffmail.com

Tel.: 6302730973: CIN: L74120UP1993PLC015605, SCRIP CODE: 512600,

SECURITY ID: MACINTR

Date: 09.02.2024

To,
Bombay Stock Exchange Ltd.
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers
25th Floor, Dalal Street,
Mumbai – 400001

Ref: Scrip Code: 512600; Security ID: MACINTR

Subject: Disclosures under Regulation 29(1) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011.

Dear Sir,

This is to inform you that the Company has received disclosures from Siva Nageswara Rao Doradla and Gandharva Financial Services Private Limited under Regulation 29(1) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 in respect of shares allotted to them.

We are enclosing herewith the Disclosure under Regulation 29(1) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 for the aforesaid transaction.

You are requested to take the same on your record.

For MACRO INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

CIN: L74120UP1993PLC015605

Mahendra Kumar

(Company Secretary & Compliance Officer)

Membership No.: 71224

makendog

GANDHARVA FINANCIAL SERVICES (P) Ltd.

CIN NO: U65910TG1995PTC120255

MOBILE NO: +91 9246568636 E-mail: gmradhakrishna@hotmail.com

To, **BSE Limited** The Corporate Relationship Department P.J. Towers, 1st Floor, Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400 001

To. The Board of Directors Macro International Limited 304, 3rd Floor Babukhan Estate, Basheerbagh, Hyderabad Telangana 500001

Scrip Code: 512600 Scrip ID: MACINTR

Intimation/Disclosures under Regulation 29 (1) of Securities Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Dear Sir,

Pursuant to the provisions of Regulation 29 (1) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 and the amendments made therein, I, Siva Nageswara Rao Doradla, Director of Gandharva Financial Services Private Limited, hereby inform you that both Gandharva Financial Services Private Limited and I have been allotted 2,85,000 Equity Shares in Macro International Limited ("the company") on 13th October 2023 through Preferential Allotment.

The details of the acquisition/allotment are as follows:

S.no.	Allottee	Category	No. of Shares Allotted	% of Shares allotted
1.	Gandharva Financial Services Private Limited	Non-Promoter	1,45,000	2.94%
2.	Siva Nageswara Rao Doradla	Non-Promoter	1,40,000	2.84%
TOTAL			2,85,000	5.78 %

Please find enclosed herewith the relevant information in the prescribed Format.

I request you to kindly take the above information on your record.

Thanking you, Yours sincerely,

Siva Nageswara Rao Doradla

(Myself And on Behalf of Gandharva Financial Services Private Limited)

DISCLOSURES UNDER REGULATION 29(1) OF SEBI (SUBSTANTIAL ACQUISITION OF SHARES AND TAKEOVERS) REGULATIONS, 2011

Name of the Target Company (TC)	MACRO INTERNATIONAL LIMITED			
Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in Concert	Gandharva Financial Services Private Limited Siva Nageswara Rao Doradla No			
(PAC) with the acquirer				
What a transfer to the second				
Whether the acquirer belongs to Promoter/Promoter				
group				
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC are Listed	BSE Limited			
Details of the acquisition as follows	warm testo escurio.	% w.r.t. total	% w.r.t.	
Details of the acquisition as follows	Number	share/voting	total diluted	
	417	capital	share/voting	
		wherever	capital of	
		applicable (*)	the TC (**)	
Before the acquisition under consideration, holding	10100	аррисание ()		
of acquirer along with PACs of:				
a) Shares carrying voting rights	NIL		-	
b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/	11113			
lien/ non disposal undertaking/ others)	NIL		-	
c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares	(Astanto)			
d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other	NIL		-	
instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive	NIL	-		
shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify				
holding in each category)				
			-	
c) Total (a+b+c+d)	NIL		-	
Details of acquisition				
 Shares carrying voting rights acquired 			0.0444	
i. Gandharva Financial Services Private	1,45,000	2.94%	2.94%	
Limited		2.040/	2.040/	
Siva Nageswara Rao Doradla	1,40,000	2.84%	2.84%	
b) VRs acquired otherwise than by equity shares				
c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other				
instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive				
shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify				
holding in each category) acquired				
d) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/				
lien/ non disposal undertaking/ others) e) Total (a+b+c+/-d)	2,85,000	5.78%	5.78%	
e) Total (a+b+c+/-d) After the acquisition, holding of:	2,00,000	3,7070	017070	
a) Shares carrying voting rights				
i. Gandharva Financial Services Private	1,45,000	2.94%	2.94%	
Limited	7407 T 1 T T T T	2.00000		
ii. Siva Nageswara Rao Doradla	1,40,000	2.84%	2.84%	
II. Siva Nageswara nao boradia				
b) VRs otherwise than by equity shares	NIL		-	
c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other		2		
instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive	NIL			
shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify				
holding in each category) after acquisition				
d) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/	NIL	-		
lien/ non disposal undertaking/ others)				
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	2,85,000	5.78%	5.78%	
Mode of acquisition (e.g. open market / public issue /		en u	CI.	

1					
ti e	etc.)				
	Salient features of the securities acquired including time till redemption, ratio, at which it can be converted into equity shares, etc.				
	Date of acquisition of/ date of receipt of intimation of allotment of shares /VR/ warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares in the TC.	13th October 2023			
	Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC before the said acquisition	Rs. 3,97,40,700/- constituting of 39,74,070 Equity Shares of Re.10/- each Rs. 4,92,40,700/- constituting of 49,24,070 Equity Shares of Re.10/- each			
	Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition#				
	Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition**	Rs. 4,92,40,700/- constituting of 49,24,070 Equity Shares of Re.10/- each			
-	Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition# Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said	Rs. 4,92,40,700/- constituting of 49,24,070 Equi Shares of Re.10/- each Rs. 4,92,40,700/- constituting of 49,24,070 Equi			

(*) Total share capital/voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the company to the Stock Exchange under Regulation 31 of SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015 (erstwhile Clause 35 of the listing Agreement.)

(**) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC

For Gandharva Rinancial Services (D Hel Director.

(***) Part-B shall be disclosed to the Stock Exchanges but shall not be disseminated.

Place:

Date: 15th October, 2023

Siva Nageswara Rao Doradla

(Myself And on Behalf of Gandharva Financial Services Private Limited)